AUTUMN

9/11 9:30 am
10:45 am
9/18 9:30 am

10/1 11:00 am
10/30  4:00 pm

11/6 9:30 am

Blessing of the Backpacks
Grandparents’ Day Party *
Program Year Begins

Blessing of the Animals *
All Saints’ Jazz Evensong *

All Saints' Parade

WINTER

12/4  70:45am
12/18  4:00 pm
12/24  4:30 pm

1/8 10:45 am
2/19 4:00 pm

2/21 BD
2/26 1045 am

A Visit from St. Nicholas *
A Jazz Family Christmas
Christmas Pageant

Epiphany Party *
Mardi Gras Jazz Evensong *

ShroveTuesday PancakeSupper*
Mite Can Qutreach *

4/9

4/16
4/23
4/23
5/27

5/28
5/28

TBD

TBD

ST. MICHAEL™S BY-THE-SEA CHILDREN"S MINTSTRY PROGRAM YEAR 2022-2023

SPRING

9:00 am  Easter Egg Hunt *

9:30am  Flowering of the Cross *
10:45 am  First Holy Communion

Classes begin
4:00 pm  Earth Day Jazz Evensong *
9 am-3 pm  First Holy Communion Retreat

9:30 am  First Holy Communion

10:45am  Pentecost Party *
SUMMER
TBD  Vacation Bible School
(TBD) Movie on the Green *

* Denotes Intergenerational Christian Formation in Parish Hall. Intentional togetherness in mutual sharing, serving, and learning!.



