## ST. MICHAEL'S BY-THE-SEA CHILDREN'S MINISTRY PROGRAM YEAR 2022-2023

CDDING

	AUIUMN				SPRING			
SEPT	9/11	9:30 am 10:45 am	Blessing of the Backpacks  Grandparents' Day Party *	APRIL	4/9 4/16	9:00 am 9:30 am	Easter Egg Hunt * Flowering of the Cross *	
	9/18	9:30 am	Program Year Begins		4/23	10:45 am	First Holy Communion Classes begin	
100	10/1 10/30	11:00 am 4:00 pm	Blessing of the Animals * All Saints' Jazz Evensong *		4/23	4:00 pm	Earth Day Jazz Evensong *	
				$\geq$	5/27	9 am-3 pm	First Holy Communion Retreat	
NOV	11/6	9:30 am	All Saints' Parade	MAY	5/28 5/28	9:30 am 10:45 am	First Holy Communion  Pentecost Party *	
	WINTER				SUMMER			
		M	/INTER			SU	MMER	
DE	12/4	10:45 am	A Visit from St. Nicholas *	JUNE	TBD	TBD	Vacation Bible School	
DEC	12/4 12/18 12/24				TBD			
DEC JAN	12/18	10:45 am 4:00 pm	A Visit from St. Nicholas * A Jazz Family Christmas	JUNE AUG		TBD	Vacation Bible School	
JAN	12/18 12/24	10:45 am 4:00 pm 4:30 pm	A Visit from St. Nicholas * A Jazz Family Christmas Christmas Pageant			TBD	Vacation Bible School	
J	12/18 12/24 1/8	10:45 am 4:00 pm 4:30 pm 10:45 am	A Visit from St. Nicholas * A Jazz Family Christmas Christmas Pageant  Epiphany Party *			TBD	Vacation Bible School	

ALITIIMAI

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes Intergenerational Christian Formation in Parish Hall. Intentional togetherness in mutual sharing, serving, and learning!.